

Virtual Investor Q&A

Identitii will host a virtual investor Q&A session at 11:30am on Monday 7 August 2023

1 August 2023 – <u>Identitii Limited (ASX:ID8)</u> ('Identitii', 'the Company') is pleased to advise that it will hold a virtual investor Q&A session at 11:30am AEST on Monday 7 August 2023. The session follows the announcement on 31 July 2023 of a non-renounceable Entitlemenet Issue to raise \$2.1 M.

Investors are invited to submit questions in advance via the Identitii InvestorHub, and CEO John Rayment will address as many as possible.

Virtual Investor Q&A Details

Time: Monday 7 August 2023

Date: 11:30am AEST Platform: GoToWebinar

To Register: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/9148751914072238428

Questions can be submitted in advance via Identitii's Investor Hub at: investorhub.identitii.com

This announcement has been authorised for release to ASX by the Company's CEO, John Rayment.

For more information, please contact:

Identitii

Michael Kotowicz

E: investors@identitii.com

P: +61 416 233 145

About Identitii

Identitii Limited is helping regulated entities reduce their exposure to regulatory risk, without replacing existing technology systems. Founded in 2014 and headquartered in Sydney, Australia, Identitii is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX:ID8).

For more information visit: www.identitii.com

